
 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

 

• CLASSIFICA TEAM ASSOLUTI 

• CLASSIFICA TEAM GIOVANILE 

• CLASSIFICA TEAM MASTER 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

CLASSIFICA ASSOLUTI M/F 

N° TEAM 
1^ 

PROVA 

CESANO M. 
14/01/2024 

2^ 
PROVA 

CANEGRATE 
21/01/2024 

3^ 
PROVA 

LISSONE 
04/02/2024 

4^ 
PROVA 

PADERNO D. 
11/02/2024 

5^ 
PROVA 

CINISELLO B. 
18/02/2024 

6^ 
PROVA 

BRUGHERIO 
03/03/2024 

TOTALE 

1 MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002 313 0 0 0 0 0 313 

2 MI774 - TEAM-A LOMBARDIA 235 0 0 0 0 0 235 

3 MI798 - MILANO ATLETICA 182 0 0 0 0 0 182 

4 MI032 - POL. TEAM BRIANZA LISSONE 154 0 0 0 0 0 154 

5 BS319 - ATL. RODENGO SAIANO MICO 144 0 0 0 0 0 144 

6 MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 127 0 0 0 0 0 127 

7 CO017 - ATL. TRIANGOLO LARIANO 107 0 0 0 0 0 107 

8 MI244 - U.S. SANGIORGESE 105 0 0 0 0 0 105 

9 MI080 - ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 75 0 0 0 0 0 75 

9 VA123 - CUS INSUBRIA VARESE COMO 75 0 0 0 0 0 75 

11 MI102 - P.B.M. BOVISIO MASCIAGO 73 0 0 0 0 0 73 

11 PV110 - ATL.  CENTO TORRI PAVIA 73 0 0 0 0 0 73 

13 MI311 - AZZURRA GARBAGNATE M.SE 67 0 0 0 0 0 67 

14 MI215 - U.S. S.VITTORE O. 1906 57 0 0 0 0 0 57 

15 MI221 - BRACCO ATLETICA 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 

16 MI759 - LA FENICE 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 

17 MI077 - CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 

17 MI214 - ATL. VIS NOVA GIUSSANO 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 

19 VA990 - MALPENSA ATLETICA 39 0 0 0 0 0 39 

20 MI054 - U.S. ATL. VEDANO 35 0 0 0 0 0 35 

21 MI770 - ATLETICA MENEGHINA 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 

22 LU351 - G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE 29 0 0 0 0 0 29 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

23 MI020 - ONDAVERDE ATHLETIC TEAM 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 

23 MI062 - VIRTUS GROANE 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 

25 VA130 - N. ATL. VARESE 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 

26 MI218 - N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 

27 BS355 - U. ATL. VALTROMPIA 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 

28 MI307 - C.B.A. CINISELLO BALSAMO ATL. 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 

29 BG223 - ATL. VALLE BREMBANA 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 

29 MI881 - ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 

31 CO208 - ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ. 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 

31 PV725 - ASD TRIATHLON PAVESE 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 

31 VA119 - ATL. O.S.A. SARONNO LIB. 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 

34 MI053 - U.S. VIRTUS BINASCO ATL. 19 0 0 0 0 0 19 

35 MI670 - DK RUNNERS MILANO 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 

35 MI746 - ATLETICA ALBIATE 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 

35 MI922 - ATLETICA DESIO ASD 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 

38 CR862 - OMBRIANO RUNNING 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 

39 BS181 - ATL. BRESCIA 1950 15 0 0 0 0 0 15 

40 BR147 - FOLGORE BRINDISI 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 

41 RR000 - RUNCARD 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 

42 MI074 - ATL. U.S. NERVIANESE 1919 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 

42 MI093 - SEZ. ATL. ORATORIO CORNAREDO 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 

42 MI706 - CIRCOLO ATL.GUARDIA DI FINANZA 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 

45 CO443 - A.S. CANTURINA POL. S.MARCO 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 

46 PV108 - C.U.S. PAVIA 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 

47 MI271 - LA MICHETTA 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 

48 VA050 - ATL. CAIRATESE 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 

49 CO167 - O.S.A. ORG.SPORTIVA ALPINISTI 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 

50 MI098 - POL. BESANESE 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

50 MI588 - ATL. GISA 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 

52 VA766 - ATL. LA FORNACE 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 

53 MI052 - S.G.M. FORZA E CORAGGIO 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 

53 MI075 - ATLETICA CINISELLO 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 

CLASSIFICA GIOVANILE M/F 

N° TEAM 
1^ 

PROVA 

CESANO M. 
14/01/2024 

2^ 
PROVA 

CANEGRATE 
21/01/2024 

3^ 
PROVA 

LISSONE 
04/02/2024 

4^ 
PROVA 

PADERNO D. 
11/02/2024 

5^ 
PROVA 

CINISELLO B. 
18/02/2024 

6^ 
PROVA 

BRUGHERIO 
03/03/2024 

TOTALE 

1 MI102 - P.B.M. BOVISIO MASCIAGO 5929 0 0 0 0 0 5929 

2 MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002 5434 0 0 0 0 0 5434 

3 MI330 - ASPES SSD RL 4594 0 0 0 0 0 4594 

4 MI068 - ATHLETIC CLUB VILLASANTA 4465 0 0 0 0 0 4465 

5 MI214 - ATL. VIS NOVA GIUSSANO 4296 0 0 0 0 0 4296 

6 MI087 - 5 CERCHI SEREGNO 3668 0 0 0 0 0 3668 

7 MI311 - AZZURRA GARBAGNATE M.SE 3650 0 0 0 0 0 3650 

8 MI770 - ATLETICA MENEGHINA 3616 0 0 0 0 0 3616 

9 MI065 - ATL. CONCOREZZO 3577 0 0 0 0 0 3577 

10 MI062 - VIRTUS GROANE 3119 0 0 0 0 0 3119 

11 MI063 - ATL. CESANO MADERNO 2473 0 0 0 0 0 2473 

12 CO017 - ATL. TRIANGOLO LARIANO 2462 0 0 0 0 0 2462 

13 MI922 - ATLETICA DESIO ASD 2286 0 0 0 0 0 2286 

14 MI091 - CENTRO SCHUSTER 1926 0 0 0 0 0 1926 

15 MI075 - ATLETICA CINISELLO 1807 0 0 0 0 0 1807 

16 MI032 - POL. TEAM BRIANZA LISSONE 1763 0 0 0 0 0 1763 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

17 MI710 - ATLETICA MONZA 1678 0 0 0 0 0 1678 

18 MI903 - FORTI E LIBERI MONZA 1878 ASD 1657 0 0 0 0 0 1657 

19 MI066 - SCUOLA SPORTIVA ATL. PUNTO IT 1542 0 0 0 0 0 1542 

20 MI820 - RICCARDI ACADEMY ASD 1541 0 0 0 0 0 1541 

21 MI588 - ATL. GISA 1455 0 0 0 0 0 1455 

22 MI801 - @TLETICA MEDA 014 1450 0 0 0 0 0 1450 

23 MI095 - DAINI CARATE BRIANZA 1325 0 0 0 0 0 1325 

24 MI080 - ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 1310 0 0 0 0 0 1310 

25 MI798 - MILANO ATLETICA 1289 0 0 0 0 0 1289 

26 MI335 - ATL. MUGGIO` 1074 0 0 0 0 0 1074 

27 MI759 - LA FENICE 1064 0 0 0 0 0 1064 

28 MI746 - ATLETICA ALBIATE 1045 0 0 0 0 0 1045 

29 MI098 - POL. BESANESE 987 0 0 0 0 0 987 

30 MI211 - POL. NOVATE 948 0 0 0 0 0 948 

31 MI093 - SEZ. ATL. ORATORIO CORNAREDO 937 0 0 0 0 0 937 

32 VA766 - ATL. LA FORNACE 860 0 0 0 0 0 860 

33 MI077 - CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 809 0 0 0 0 0 809 

34 MI392 - ATL. LIMBIATE 756 0 0 0 0 0 756 

35 MI046 - ATL. COGLIATE 753 0 0 0 0 0 753 

36 MI242 - ALA ATL. ABBIATEGRASSO 683 0 0 0 0 0 683 

37 MI116 - G.S.A. BRUGHERIO 672 0 0 0 0 0 672 

38 MI158 - ATL. GESSATE 640 0 0 0 0 0 640 

39 MI212 - NUOVA ATLETICA ASTRO 588 0 0 0 0 0 588 

40 MI161 - ATLETICA P.A.R. CANEGRATE 549 0 0 0 0 0 549 

41 MI374 - U.S. A.CASATI ATL. 513 0 0 0 0 0 513 

42 MI477 - FRIESIAN TEAM 399 0 0 0 0 0 399 

43 MI807 - ATLETICA MELZO 361 0 0 0 0 0 361 

44 PV108 - C.U.S. PAVIA 199 0 0 0 0 0 199 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

45 MI831 - RUNNERS LEGNANO SSD ARL 189 0 0 0 0 0 189 

46 MI719 - POL. CIRCOLO GIOVANILE BRESSO 152 0 0 0 0 0 152 

47 VA133 - SESTO 76 LISANZA 150 0 0 0 0 0 150 

48 MI074 - ATL. U.S. NERVIANESE 1919 146 0 0 0 0 0 146 

49 BG747 - ATLETICA DALMINE EDUCANDO 116 0 0 0 0 0 116 

50 MI244 - U.S. SANGIORGESE 114 0 0 0 0 0 114 

51 VA130 - N. ATL. VARESE 110 0 0 0 0 0 110 

52 MI787 - DE RAN CLAB 109 0 0 0 0 0 109 

53 MI307 - C.B.A. CINISELLO BALSAMO ATL. 81 0 0 0 0 0 81 

54 BG134 - ATL. LA TORRE 65 0 0 0 0 0 65 

55 MI844 - ATHLETIC ELITE TRACK AND FIELD 53 0 0 0 0 0 53 

56 MI054 - U.S. ATL. VEDANO 52 0 0 0 0 0 52 

57 PV110 - ATL.  CENTO TORRI PAVIA 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 

58 MI215 - U.S. S.VITTORE O. 1906 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 

59 MI552 - G.S. MONTESTELLA 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 

 

CLASSIFICA MASTER M/F 

N° TEAM 
1^ 

PROVA 

CESANO M. 
14/01/2024 

2^ 
PROVA 

CANEGRATE 
21/01/2024 

3^ 
PROVA 

LISSONE 
04/02/2024 

4^ 
PROVA 

PADERNO D. 
11/02/2024 

5^ 
PROVA 

CINISELLO B. 
18/02/2024 

6^ 
PROVA 

BRUGHERIO 
03/03/2024 

TOTALE 

1 MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002 460 0 0 0 0 0 460 

2 MI020 - ONDAVERDE ATHLETIC TEAM 268 0 0 0 0 0 268 

3 MI075 - ATLETICA CINISELLO 192 0 0 0 0 0 192 

4 MI296 - ATL. LAMBRO MILANO 170 0 0 0 0 0 170 

5 MI311 - AZZURRA GARBAGNATE M.SE 156 0 0 0 0 0 156 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

6 MI102 - P.B.M. BOVISIO MASCIAGO 146 0 0 0 0 0 146 

7 MI093 - SEZ. ATL. ORATORIO CORNAREDO 120 0 0 0 0 0 120 

8 MI670 - DK RUNNERS MILANO 102 0 0 0 0 0 102 

9 MI994 - POLISPORTIVA MOVING S.S.D. ARL 79 0 0 0 0 0 79 

10 MI068 - ATHLETIC CLUB VILLASANTA 75 0 0 0 0 0 75 

11 BG974 - CUS BERGAMO ASD 73 0 0 0 0 0 73 

12 CO790 - TEAM PASTURO ASD 70 0 0 0 0 0 70 

13 MI265 - ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO 69 0 0 0 0 0 69 

14 MI963 - OPERA RUNNERS A.S.D. 58 0 0 0 0 0 58 

15 MI063 - ATL. CESANO MADERNO 56 0 0 0 0 0 56 

16 MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 55 0 0 0 0 0 55 

17 MI787 - DE RAN CLAB 53 0 0 0 0 0 53 

18 MI831 - RUNNERS LEGNANO SSD ARL 51 0 0 0 0 0 51 

19 MI307 - C.B.A. CINISELLO BALSAMO ATL. 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 

19 MI719 - POL. CIRCOLO GIOVANILE BRESSO 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 

19 MI922 - ATLETICA DESIO ASD 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 

19 RR000 - RUNCARD 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 

23 MI704 - MONZA MARATHON TEAM - A.S.D. 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 

23 VA128 - ATL. SAN MARCO U.S. ACLI 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 

25 CO780 - SOCIETA ESCURSIONISTI CIVATES 39 0 0 0 0 0 39 

26 BA723 - S.S.D. A.R.L. DYNAMYK FITNESS 38 0 0 0 0 0 38 

26 MI504 - A.S.D. MARCIACARATESI 38 0 0 0 0 0 38 

28 CO443 - A.S. CANTURINA POL. S.MARCO 37 0 0 0 0 0 37 

29 MI816 - URBAN RUNNERS 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 

30 CO017 - ATL. TRIANGOLO LARIANO 32 0 0 0 0 0 32 

31 MI541 - G.P. CODOGNO 82 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 

31 MI645 - RUNNERS DESIO 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 

31 VA121 - PRO PATRIA A.R.C. BUSTO A. 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

34 CO035 - C.S. CORTENOVA 30 0 0 0 0 0 30 

35 BG962 - BERBENNO RUNNERS 29 0 0 0 0 0 29 

36 FG299 - A.S.D. DAUNIA RUNNING 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 

36 MI215 - U.S. S.VITTORE O. 1906 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 

38 MI074 - ATL. U.S. NERVIANESE 1919 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 

38 MI588 - ATL. GISA 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 

40 MI095 - DAINI CARATE BRIANZA 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 

40 MI335 - ATL. MUGGIO` 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 

42 BG795 - BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 

42 MI053 - U.S. VIRTUS BINASCO ATL. 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 

42 MI552 - G.S. MONTESTELLA 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 

42 MI881 - ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 

42 VA193 - G.A.P. SARONNO 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 

47 BS575 - ATL. VIRTUS CASTENEDOLO 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 

47 MI071 - B.  R.C. CASTIGLIONE D'ADDA 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 

47 MI770 - ATLETICA MENEGHINA 23 0 0 0 0 0 23 

50 MI094 - POL. CARUGATE 19 0 0 0 0 0 19 

51 BS355 - U. ATL. VALTROMPIA 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 

52 VA123 - CUS INSUBRIA VARESE COMO 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 

53 MI968 - RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D. 15 0 0 0 0 0 15 

54 BS562 - ATL. PARATICO 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 

55 CO249 - ATL. CENTRO LARIO 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 

55 CO548 - S.E.V. VALMADRERA 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 

55 MI062 - VIRTUS GROANE 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 

55 MI076 - GEAS ATLETICA 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 

55 MI077 - CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 

55 MI700 - GRUPPO PODISTICO MELZO A.S.D. 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 

61 MI032 - POL. TEAM BRIANZA LISSONE 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

61 MI478 - ATLETICA INTESA 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 

61 VA873 - 100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 

64 MI271 - LA MICHETTA 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 

64 PV414 - U.S. SCALO VOGHERA 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 

66 CO261 - FALCHI-LECCO 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 

66 MI080 - ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 

68 MI054 - U.S. ATL. VEDANO 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 

68 MI116 - G.S.A. BRUGHERIO 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 

68 MI161 - ATLETICA P.A.R. CANEGRATE 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 

68 PV410 - ATLETICA VIGEVANO 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 

72 MI489 - ATL. V.C.A. MILANO 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 

72 MI798 - MILANO ATLETICA 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 

72 MI949 - HEY TEAM SSD A R.L. 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 

75 BG726 - ROMANO RUNNING 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

75 RM050 - S.S. LAZIO ATLETICA LEGGERA 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 


